OP \$740.00 422594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654784

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC | | 06/17/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | One Bryant Park |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10036 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4225944 | CERTARA |
| Registration Number: | 4225941 | CERTARA |
| Registration Number: | 4225942 | CERTARA |
| Registration Number: | 4225943 | CERTARA |
| Registration Number: | 2963152 | BENCHWARE |
| Registration Number: | 1995015 | COMFA |
| Registration Number: | 3925628 | CUI |
| Registration Number: | 3719658 | MUSE |
| Registration Number: | 2100176 | PHARSIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2624925 | PHARSIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2688299 | PHARSIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2688300 | PHARSIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 2720773 | PHARSIGHT |
| Registration Number: | 3747756 | PHOENIX |
| Registration Number: | 1336426 | SYBYL |
| Registration Number: | 1709823 | TRIPOS |
| Registration Number: | 3690703 | TRIPOS |
| Registration Number: | 3690705 | TRIPOS |
| | | TDADEMADI/ |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0599

900624438

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1902530 | UNITY |
| Registration Number: | 2279412 | WINNONLIN |
| Registration Number: | 3841007 | WIN |
| Registration Number: | 3932445 | WIN |
| Registration Number: | 3093756 | SYNCHROGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 3213742 | SYNCHROGENIX |
| Serial Number: | 88271267 | OPENPHARMA |
| Serial Number: | 88143069 | PHOENIX PK ASSIST |
| Serial Number: | 88255636 | PIRANA |
| Serial Number: | 88252459 | PK SUBMIT |
| Serial Number: | 88184914 | VIRTUAL TWIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1400059 TM |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Hannah Adkins |
| SIGNATURE: | /Hannah Adkins/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/18/2021 |

Total Attachments: 11

source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page2.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page3.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page4.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page5.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page6.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page7.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page8.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page8.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page9.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page10.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page11.tif source=Certara - Trademark Filing#page12.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of July 17, 2021 (this "Assignment"), by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC ("Jefferies"), as existing administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement described below) (in such capacity, the "Existing Agent"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("BofA"), as successor administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

- A. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2017 (as amended by the First Amendment thereto, dated as of January 24, 2018, the Second Amendment thereto, dated as of April 3, 2018, and the Third Amendment thereto, dated as of the date hereof, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Certara Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Certara Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent Borrower"), Certara USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Co-Borrower" and, together with the Parent Borrower, the "Borrowers"), Certara Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto as lenders and issuing banks and BofA, as administrative agent and collateral agent. The rules of construction and other interpretive provisions specified in the Credit Agreement shall apply to this Assignment, including terms defined in the preamble and recitals hereto.
- B. Reference is made to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Certara Holdings, Inc., the Borrowers, Holdings, the Subsidiary Parties (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent.
- Reference is made to (i) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2017, among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent, which was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 15, 2017 at Reel/Frame 43298/222, (ii) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2019, among Certara Holdings, Inc., the Borrowers, Holdings, the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent, which was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the USPTO on June 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 49588/681, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2018, among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent, which was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the USPTO on May 11, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6329/572, (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2019, among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent, which was recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the USPTO on June 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6701/586, and (v) the Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2018, among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Existing Agent which was recorded with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO") on May 11, 2018 at Volume 9952, Doc. No. 953 (together, the "IP Security Agreements"), pursuant to which, among other things, each Grantor granted a security interest to the Existing Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), in all its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and exclusive Copyright Licenses (each, as defined in the Credit Agreement), as applicable, of such Grantor set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "IP Collateral"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein (including terms used in the preamble and the recitals) shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the applicable IP Security Agreements.
- D. Pursuant to the Resignation, Waiver, Consent and Appointment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Resignation"), among the Existing Agent, the Successor Agent, Holdings, the Borrowers and each other Loan Party (as defined in the Credit Agreement) party thereto, Jefferies, as the Existing Agent, has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the security interest in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0601

the IP Collateral to BofA, as the Successor Agent. Until now, Jefferies has remained the secured party of record with the USPTO and USCO, as applicable, with respect to the IP Collateral.

- SECTION 1. *Assignment*. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Existing Agent hereby confirms the assignment, pursuant to the Resignation, of all its security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral under the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreements to the Successor Agent and the Successor Agent hereby confirms its acceptance of such assignment.
- SECTION 2. *Recordation*. The Existing Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, the Comissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights, as applicable, and any other applicable governmental officer located in the United States record this Assignment.
- SECTION 3. *Miscellaneous*. (a) This Assignment may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Assignment on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Assignment by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (*i.e.*, a "pdf" or "tif") or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.
- (b) THIS ASSIGNMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Existing Agent

by

Name: Paul Chisholm Title: Managing Director

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Successor Agent

by

Name: Title: Anthony W. Kell Vice President

SCHEDULE A

I. Patents

| | , | p | 1 2000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
|--|----------|-------------|---|
| | PATENT | APPLICATION | |
| PATENT | NO. | NO. | OWNER |
| AUTOMATIC CREATION OF CLINICAL | N/A | 14/353,513 | SYNCHROGENIX |
| STUDY REPORTS | | | INFORMATION |
| ELIDTHED METHOD OF CDE ATING AND | 6240374 | 08/903,217 | STRATEGIES, LLC |
| FURTHER METHOD OF CREATING AND RAPIDLY SEARCHING A VIRTUAL | 6240374 | 08/903,21/ | CERTARA L.P. |
| LIBRARY OF POTENTIAL MOLECULES | | | |
| USING VALIDATED MOLECULAR | | | |
| STRUCTURAL DESCRIPTORS | | | |
| | | | |
| OPTIMAL DISSIMILARITY METHOD FOR | 6535819 | 09/059,017 | CERTARA L.P. |
| CHOOSING DISTINCTIVE ITEMS OF | | | |
| INFORMATION FROM A LARGE BODY OF | | | |
| INFORMATION | | | |
| METHOD AND MECHANICA FOR DATA | ((19721 | 00/676 259 | CEDTADALD |
| METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR DATA SCREENING | 6618721 | 09/676,358 | CERTARA L.P. |
| VISUALIZING HIGH DIMENSIONAL | 6675103 | 09/533,035 | CERTARA L.P. |
| DESCRIPTORS OF MOLECULAR | 0075105 | 07/333,033 | CERTARA E.I . |
| STRUCTURES | | | |
| SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR | 6732093 | 09/873,132 | CERTARA L.P. |
| PERFORMING TEMPORAL LOGIC | | , | |
| QUERIES | | | |
| UNIT TRACKING AND NOTIFICATION IN | 6937257 | 09/823,439 | CERTARA L.P. |
| A GRAPHICAL DRUG MODEL EDITOR | | | |
| CVCTEN AND A FETTION FOR | 6005046 | 00/022 212 | CEDTARALER |
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR | 6985846 | 09/823,213 | CERTARA L.P. |
| SIMULATING CLINICAL TRIAL PROTOCOLS WITH COMPILED STATE | | | |
| MACHINES | | | |
| INTERACTIVE GRAPHICAL | 7043415 | 09/823,214 | CERTARA L.P. |
| ENVIRONMENT FOR DRUG MODEL | 7043413 | 05/025,214 | CERTITION E.I . |
| GENERATION | | | |
| IDENTIFICATION AND CORRECTION OF | 7065524 | 09/823,645 | CERTARA L.P. |
| CONFOUNDERS IN A STATISTICAL | | | |
| ANALYSIS | | | |
| METHOD FOR SELECTING AN | 7184893 | 09/776,708 | CERTARA L.P. |
| OPTIMALLY DIVERSE LIBRARY OF | | | |
| SMALL MOLECULES BASED ON | | | |
| VALIDATED MOLECULAR STRUCTURAL | | | |
| DESCRIPTORS METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING AND | 7212051 | 10/027 781 | CERTARALR |
| METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING AND ANALYZING 3-D SHAPES OF | 7212951 | 10/926,781 | CERTARA L.P. |
| MOLECULES UTILIZING STERIC | | | |
| MULTIPLETS | | | |
| COMPARATIVE FIELD ANALYSIS | 7329222 | 10/374,741 | CERTARA L.P. |
| (COMFA) UTILIZING TOPOMERIC | | | |
| ALIGNMENT OF MOLECULAR | | | |
| FRAGMENTS | | | |

| METHOD FOR SEARCHING HETEROGENEOUS COMPOUND DATABASES USING TOPOMERIC SHAPE DESCRIPTORS AND PHARMACOPHORIC FEATURES | 7330793 | 09/825,448 | CERTARA L.P. |
|--|---------|----------------|---|
| STRUCTURAL UNIT ANALYSIS | 7516018 | 10/206,387 | CERTARA L.P. |
| METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING AND ANALYZING 3-D SHAPES OF MOLECULES UTILIZING STERIC MULTIPLETS | 7580799 | 11/799,037 | CERTARA L.P. |
| FORWARD SYNTHETIC SYNTHON GENERATION AND ITS USE TO IDENTIFY MOLECULES SIMILAR IN 3 DIMENSIONAL SHAPE TO PHARMACEUTICAL LEAD COMPOUNDS | 7860657 | 11/728,727 | CERTARA L.P. |
| RESEARCH STUDY DATABASE TO COMPARE DIFFERENT RESEARCH STUDIES AND TO COMPARE ACTUAL ACTIVITIES COMPARED TO THE PROTOCOL | 8484254 | 13/218,637 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES LLC |
| TEMPLATE CONSTRAINED FRAGMENT ALIGNMENT USED TO IDENTIFY FRAGMENTS OF SIMILAR SHAPE AND ACTIVITY IN DRUG DEVELOPMENT | 8504302 | 13/018,195 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| TRACKING THE DISTRIBUTION OF A PRODUCT OR PACKAGE THROUGH A SUPPLY CHAIN TO DETERMINE AUTHENTICITY AND DETECT BREACHES | 9202194 | 13/415,222 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES LLC |
| METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTIFYING PROTEIN ABUNDANCE IN TISSUES VIA CELL FREE RIBONUCLEIC ACIDS IN LIQUID BIOPSY | | PCT/US19/24379 | CERTARA USA, INC. |

II. <u>Trademarks</u>

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | REGISTRATION NO. | OWNER |
|---------|------------|------------------|----------------|
| CERTARA | 77656832 | 4225944 | CERTARA L.P. |
| CERTARA | | | |
| CERTARA | 77656825 | 4225941 | CERTARA, L. P. |
| CERTARA | | | |

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | REGISTRATION NO. | OWNER |
|-------------------|------------|------------------|---|
| CERTARA | 77656827 | 4225942 | CERTARA, L. P. |
| CERTARA | | | |
| CERTARA | 77656830 | 4225943 | CERTARA, L. P. |
| CERTARA | | | |
| BENCHWARE | 78312210 | 2963152 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| COMFA | 74678397 | 1995015 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| CoMFA | | | |
| CUI | 85085927 | 3925628 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| CUI | | | |
| MUSE | 77557807 | 3719658 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| MUSE | | | |
| OPENPHARMA | 88271267 | | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES, LLC |
| PHARSIGHT | 75047460 | 2100176 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHARSIGHT | 76365657 | 2624925 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHARSIGHT | 76366238 | 2688299 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHARSIGHT | 76366242 | 2688300 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHARSIGHT | 76365658 | 2720773 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHOENIX | 77978439 | 3747756 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PHOENIX | | | |
| PHOENIX PK ASSIST | 88143069 | | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PIRANA | 88255636 | | CERTARA, L.P. |
| PKSUBMIT | 88252459 | | CERTARA, L.P. |
| SYBYL | 73489835 | 1336426 | CERTARA, L.P. |
| TRIPOS | 74206276 | 1709823 | CERTARA, L.P. |

| MARK | SERIAL NO. | REGISTRATION NO. | OWNER | |
|---|------------|------------------|---|--|
| TRIPOS TRIPOS | 78912559 | 3690703 | CERTARA, L.P. | |
| TRIPOS Tripos | 78912603 | 3690705 | CERTARA, L.P. | |
| UNITY | 74526283 | 1902530 | CERTARA, L.P. | |
| VIRTUAL TWIN | 88184914 | | CERTARA, L.P. TRIPOS INVESTMENTS, LLC | |
| WINNONLIN | 75545863 | 2279412 | CERTARA, L.P. | |
| WIN | 77922017 | 3841007 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES, LLC | |
| WIN WIN | 77922019 | 3932445 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES, LLC | |
| THINKING WITHOUT BORDERS THINKING WITHOUT BORDERS | 79158179 | 4896768 | CERTARA USA, INC. | |
| SYNCHROGENIX | 76977137 | 3093756 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES, LLC | |
| SYNCHROGENIX | 76374342 | 3213742 | SYNCHROGENIX INFORMATION STRATEGIES, LLC | |

Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

| TITLE | REG. NUMBER | REG. DATE | OWNER |
|--|--------------|------------|--|
| Clingenuity Report Writer Source Code. | TXu00183389 | 2012-10-16 | Synchrogenix Information Strategies, LLC |
| Alchemy: a molecular modelling system for the I B M-PC | TXu000280271 | 1987-03-09 | Certara, LP |

| TITLE | REG. NUMBER | REG. DATE | OWNER |
|---|--------------|------------|-------------|
| Comparative Molecular Field Analysis: | Tx0003152587 | 1991-09-18 | Certara, LP |
| (CoMFA) | | | |
| MENDYL macromolecular modeling | TXu000273423 | 1987-07-06 | Certara, LP |
| software: version 1.0 | | | |
| SYBYL molecular modeling software | TXu000294063 | 1987-08-20 | Certara, LP |
| [SYBYL] | TX0004007257 | 1995-03-13 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL molecular modeling software | TXu000309177 | 1987-12-29 | Certara, LP |
| STYBYL: molecular modeling software | TX0003994194 | 1995-03-10 | Certara, LP |
| ADV COMFA | TXu000721524 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Biopolymer | TXu000737135 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Biopolymer modeling 6.3 | TXu000805219 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Capri. | TXu000721521 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Composer. | TXu000726291 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Concord StereoPlex: version 3.2.1., user's | TXu000804418 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| manual | | | |
| Disco. | TXu000721520 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| DISCO: speed drug design by rapid | TXu000720248 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| hypothesis generation/David | | | |
| Patterson.sppe | | | |
| DISCO: version 6.3 | TXu000809626 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Diverse solutions user's manual | TXu000804349 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Leapfrog: version 6.2 | TXu000721523 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Leapfrog: the promise of computer-aided | TXu000720252 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| drug designf unfilled. | | | |
| LEGION. | TXu000808336 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| LEGION. | TXu000726235 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Legion, version 6.3 | TXu000801438 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| MatchMaker | TXu000726286 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| MatchMaker user's manual | TXu000721652 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| PRO-TABLE/David Msenkis | TXu000720250 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Selector. | TXu000721522 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SPL manual: update | TXu000720251 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Selector: version 6.11 | TXu000726285 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Selector, version 6.3 | TXu000809441 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL/DYNAMICS | TXu000720259 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Sybil molecular modeling software : version | TXu000726300 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| 6.2, July 1995 : SLN manual. | | | |
| SYBL/MOLCAD. | TXu000720680 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBL/QSAR : quantitative structure activity | TXu000739089 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| relationships for predictions in new | | | |
| compound design | | | |
| SYBL, version 6.3, command 2 manual | TXu000809505 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| tailor. | | | |
| SYBLBASE : version 6.2 | TXu000726861 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL 6.2 : quick reference guide | TXu000729883 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL basic : version 6.3. | TXu000813392 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3.1. patch release notes. | TXu000808335 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3.1. patch release notes. | TXu000808335 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL/Advanced Computation. | TXu000721701 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |

| TITLE | REG. NUMBER | REG. DATE | OWNER |
|--|--------------|------------|-------------|
| SYBYL menu and command manuals. | TXu000720249 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL: molecular modeling software: version 6.1: release notes. | TXu000729889 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL molecular modeling software, version 6.3, graphics manual. | TXu000803234 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL molecular modeling software, version 6.3 theory manual. | TXu000809390 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL quick reference guide. | TXu000809384 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : triad 1, manual. | TXu000721637 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : triad 2, manual. | TXu000721636 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Sybyl: version 6.2: biopolymer modeling manual. | TXu000721519 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Sybyl : version 6.2 : force field manual | TXu000720436 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : version 6.3, command 1 manual A-Z | TXu000809624 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Sybyl, version 6.2 : installation and administration guide. | TXu000730164 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : version 6.2 : master index | TXu000729888 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL: version 6.2 : tutorial manual | TXu000729885 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 master index | TXu000805188 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : version 6.3 : force field manual. | TXu000804421 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 : installation and administration guide | TXu000809442 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 : ligand-based design manual. | TXu000809462 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 menu manual. | TXu000805176 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : version 6.3, molecular diversity manager manual. | TXu000809625 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 : molecular spreadsheet manual. | TXu000809443 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 : SPL manual. | TXu000808337 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL, version 6.3 tutorial manual | TXu000805172 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Triad 1, 6.3. | TXu000803225 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Triad 1 : version 6.2. | TXu000726287 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| Triad 2 : version 6.3 : manual. | TXu000809623 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| TRIAD NMR | TXu000721702 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| | | 1 | 1 |

| TITLE | REG. NUMBER | REG. DATE | OWNER |
|---|--------------|------------|-------------|
| Unison system manual : unison v.1.0 | TXu000723051 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| UNISON : user manual : UNISON v.1.0. | TXu000729887 | 1996-01-29 | Certara, LP |
| UNIT : chemical information software : version 2.7 : release notes. | TXu000804191 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| Unity: chemical information software: user guide, version 2.6. | TXu000809509 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| UNITY : chemical information software : version 2.4 | TXu000726343 | 1996-01-29 | Certara LP |
| Unity chemical information software, version 2.6 : administration guide | TXu000809440 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| UNITY chemical information software, version 2.6, reference guide. | TXu000803235 | 1997-07-16 | Certara, LP |
| SLN, SYBYL line notation | TXu000803235 | | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL molecular modeling software : version 6.3 : release notes | TXu000804422 | | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL Basic | TXu000729886 | | Certara, LP |
| SYBYL : molecular modeling software : version 6.1 : release notes | TXu000729889 | | Certara, LP |
| DISCO : version 6.3 | TXu000809626 | | Certara, LP |

A-7

RECORDED: 06/18/2021